



\$~A-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10850/2020

GURBACHAN KAUR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate

versus

BAL VIKAS SCHOOL & ANR. Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **22.12.2020**

Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

CM No.34024/2020 (Exemption)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10850/2020

Present petition has been filed by the Petitioner seeking quashing of the impugned order dated 01.09.2017 as well as direction to pay full salary / back wages with consequent benefits including the increments.

Issue notice to the Respondents through all permissible modes including electronic mode, on the Petitioner taking requisite steps, returnable on 01.03.2021.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 22, 2020

yg