



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10850/2020**

GURBACHAN KAUR Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.**

versus

BAL VIKAS SCHOOL & ANR. Respondents

Through: **Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mrs.Tania Ahlawat, Mr.N. K. Singh
and Ms.Palak Rohemetra, Advs. for
R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **01.03.2021**

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, learned Standing Counsel accepts notice for respondent No.2.

Counter affidavit be filed by respondent No.2 within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

There is no appearance for respondent No.1. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 returnable for the date fixed.

List on August 20, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 1, 2021/bh