



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10850/2020**

GURBACHAN KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mirza Amir Baig, Adv. for
Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.

versus

BAL VIKAS SCHOOL & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

19.10.2022

1. Neither anyone appears for the respondents, nor has any counter affidavit been filed. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred and the respondents are granted further six weeks time by way of a last opportunity to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 18.04.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

OCTOBER 19, 2022

sr