



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10850/2020**
GURBACHAN KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mirza Amir Baig, Adv.

versus

BAL VIKAS SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

22.01.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Despite last opportunity having been granted on 19.10.2022, counter affidavit has not been filed by respondents. Today also there is no appearance on behalf of respondents, nor any counter affidavit has been filed.

In view of the above, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 22, 2024/PU