



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10850/2020**

GURBACHAN KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Robin Ratnakar David & Ms.
Neiting Khongsai, Advocates.

versus

BAL VIKAS SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that they have been recently engaged in the matter and, accordingly, seek an adjournment to go through the record.
2. Re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/hc